10-16-1998	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 DECENTION REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10 -6 70 0.5 100851824 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Frademarks	U.S. Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No. EM468907908US I, Kathleen F. Rutz, hereby certify that this paper and/or fee is being deposited, via express mail, on the date of my signature below, and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. Date of Signature: October 5, 1998
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Reverse Transport Licensing & Consulting, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of Conveyance: 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Talaria Therapeutics, Inc. Address: 1 Tower Bridge, Suite 1350 100 Front Street City: West Conshohocken State: PA Zip: 19428 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed:	B. Patent No.(s) 5,746,223; Issued May 5, 1998
Additional numbers attached? _ Yes _X_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Witold A. Ziarno Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Suite 3300 100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108 10 15/1996 TTONL1 00000155 133060 5746223	 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed X_ Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account
01 FC:561 40.90 CH	8. Deposit account number: <u>133080</u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Witold A. Ziarno (Reg. No. 39,888)</u> <u>Matterno (Reg. No. 39,888)</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Atternory File 06423,9004	
Attorney File <u>96433-9004</u> Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS2	

cc: Docketing

PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0071

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, Reverse Transport Licensing & Consulting, Inc. of 425 Wister Road, Wynnewood, PA 19096, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole owner of United States Letters Patent No. 5,746,223, dated May 5, 1998, entitled "Method Of Forcing The Reverse Transport Of Cholesterol From A Body Part To The Liver While Avoiding Harmful Disruptions Of Hepatic Cholesterol Homeostasis And Pharmaceutical Compositions And Kit Related Thereto"; and

WHEREAS, Talaria Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") whose post office address is 1 Tower Bridge, Suite 1350, 100 Front Street, West Conshohocken, PA 19428, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 27^{+} day of Set 4, 19 97 at U_{yare} , 19 97 A 457

<u>He Ja Mars</u> Pault Kevin Jon Williams, President

Reverse Transport Licensing & Consulting, Inc.

f:\xf\client\96433\9004\kfr0620.w52\09/17/98

RECORDED: 10/04/1998